TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403979

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE YUCAIPA COMPANIES, LLC		10/31/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREW HUB, LLC	
Street Address:	17209 CHESTERFIELD AIRPORT ROAD	
City:	CHESTERFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637558	BREW HUB
Registration Number:	4641633	BREW HUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242147052

Email: tjstrademark@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: Dayan Rosen

Address Line 1: 100 Wilshire Blvd., Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103586-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dayan Rosen
SIGNATURE:	/Dayan Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Brew Hub - Opus Bank - Release of Security Interest (Yucaipa)#page1.tif source=Brew Hub - Opus Bank - Release of Security Interest (Yucaipa)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0754

900383341

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THE YUCAIPA COMPANIES, LLC (the "Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the patents, trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, trade styles, and brand names of BREW HUB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 17209 Chesterfield Airport Road, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 ("Brew Hub"), including without limitation common law rights and those listed in Schedule A attached hereto recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 5154/0431, and hereby grants Brew Hub, Opus Bank and their respective designees the authority to file such release with the USPTO by or on behalf of the Secured Party.

Dated: October 31, 2016	THE YUCAIPA COMPANIES, LLC	
	Signature:	July 16/L
	Name:	Robert P. Bermingham
	Title	Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Serial or Registration Number
BREW HUB	United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,637,558
BREW HUB	United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,641,633

DOCSSM/3031136v2/103586-0004

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0756